
CC0534

Sub. H. B. No. 96

As Passed by the Senate

MHACD31

__________________________ moved to amend as follows:

In the table on line 150684, in row O, delete "$3,800,000 

$3,750,000" and insert "$4,375,000 $4,325,000"

In the table on line 150684, in rows R and AU, add $575,000 to each 

fiscal year

After line 151075, insert:

"Of the foregoing appropriation item 336519, Community Projects, 

$150,000 in each fiscal year shall be distributed to Challenge Ministries. 

Of the foregoing appropriation item 336519, Community Projects, 

$250,000 in each fiscal year shall be distributed to The Refuge to support 

existing programming and services.

Of the foregoing appropriation item 336519, Community Projects, 

$175,000 in each fiscal year shall be distributed to the 1N5 Foundation to 

provide suicide prevention in schools."

The motion was __________ agreed to.

Legislative Service Commission                                   

Ñ94rewybhenpvvhd52m7ycbzÓ
94rewybhenpvvhd52m7ycb

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13



CC0534 Page 2

SYNOPSIS

Department of Behavioral Health

Section 337.10 and 337.117

Increases GRF ALI 336519, Community Projects, by $575,000 

in each fiscal year. Restores the following House-passed 

earmarks under this line:

-$150,000 in each fiscal year for Challenge Ministries;

-$250,000 in each fiscal year for The Refuge to support 

existing programming and services; and 

-$175,000 in each fiscal year for the 1N5 Foundation to 

provide suicide prevention in schools.

Legislative Service Commission                                   

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24


